
UNION NAME ADDRESS BARGAINING 
UNIT(S) CONTACT INFO UNION WEBPAGE

AFSCME 
American Federation of State, 
County and Municipal Employees,  
AFL-CIO, Local 3299

Alexander Sandoval 
Lead, Union Organizer 
(Notices)

AFSCME, Local 3299 
1740 W. Katella, Suite I 
Orange, CA 92867  
Phone: (714) 634-1449

EX, SX asandoval@afscme3299.org  
Cell: (323) 519-0863

https://afscme3299.org/

AFSCME 
American Federation of State, 
County and Municipal Employees,  
AFL-CIO, Local 3299

Mynor Campos 
Union Organizer

AFSCME, Local 3299 
1740 W. Katella, Suite I 
Orange, CA 92867  
Phone: (714) 634-1449

EX, SX mcampos@afscme3299.org 
Cell: (714) 818-9924

https://afscme3299.org/

AFSCME 
American Federation of State, 
County and Municipal Employees,  
AFL-CIO, Local 3299

Jorge Serrato 
Union Organizer

AFSCME, Local 3299 
1740 W. Katella, Suite I 
Orange, CA 92867  
Phone: (714) 634-1449

EX, SX jserrato@afscme3299.org 
Cell: (951) 236-5613

https://afscme3299.org/

AFSCME 
American Federation of State, 
County and Municipal Employees,  
AFL-CIO, Local 3299

Judy Ashbaugh 
Senior Organizer

AFSCME, Local 3299 
1740 W. Katella, Suite I 
Orange, CA 92867  
Phone: (714) 634-1449

EX, SX jashbaugh@afscme3299.org  
Cell: (714) 365-9164

https://afscme3299.org/

C.N.A. 
California Nurses Association

Angela Kent 
Labor Representative 
(Notices)

California Nurses Association  
225 West Broadway, Suite 500  
Glendale, CA 91204  
Phone: (818) 637-7178

NX AKent@calnurses.org  
Cell: (818) 862-0396

https://www.
nationalnursesunited.org/
california-nurses-association

CIR/SEIU  
Committee of Interns and 
Residents/SEIU 

Mohan Menon 
Contract Organizer 
(Notices)

Committee of Interns and 
Residents/SEIU 
1545 Wilshire Boulevard, 
Suite 608 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 332-5869

M9 mmenon@cirseiu.org  
Cell: (213) 264-0004

https://www.cirseiu.org/
university-of-california-irvine/ 

CIR/SEIU  
Committee of Interns and 
Residents/SEIU 

Bridget Shea 
SoCal Area Director, 
CIR/SEIU

Committee of Interns and 
Residents/SEIU 
1545 Wilshire Boulevard, 
Suite 608 
Los Angeles, CA 90017 
Phone: (213) 332-5869

M9 bshea@cirseiu.org 
Cell: (213) 215-7459

https://www.cirseiu.org/
university-of-california-irvine/ 

FUPOA 
Federated University Police 
Officers Association

Andrew Lopez 
Local FUPOA Director  
UC-Irvine Police 
(Notices)

Federated University Police 
Officers Association  
UCI Police Department 
ZotCode 4900

PA andrew@fupoa.org 
Association No. 
(888) 724-0172

https://federateduniversitypoa.
org/universities/uc-irvine

Teamsters, Local 2010 
Clerical Employees

Devenee Turner 
Union Representative 
(Notices)

Teamsters, Local 2010 
9900 Flower Street 
Bellflower, CA 90706 
Office: (562) 329-6722

CX dturner@teamsters2010.org 
Cell: (909) 543-5984

https://teamsters2010.org/

Teamsters, Local 2010  
Skilled Craft Employees

John Vierra 
Union Representative 
(Notices)

Teamsters, Local 2010 
9900 Flower Street 
Bellflower, CA 90706 
Office: (562) 329-6722

K9 jviera@teamsters2010.org  
Cell: (310) 508-2105

https://teamsters2010.org/

UAPD  
Union of American Physicians and 
Dentists

Glynnis Golden-Ortiz 
(Notices)

Union of American Physicians  
and Dentists 
1960 East Grand Avenue, 
Suite 810 
El Segundo, CA 90245

DX ggoldenortiz@uapd.com
Cell: (818) 391-9054

uapdla@uapd.com
https://www.uapd.com/

UPTE 
University Professional & Technical 
Employees,  
CWA, Local 9119

Jeff Welsh
Lead Organizer 
(Notices)

UPTE, Local 9119 
2855 Telegraph Ave. Ste. 602
Berkeley, CA 94705
(510) 704-8783

HX, RX, TX jjwelsh@upte.org 
Cell: (619) 674-1871

https://www.upte.org
uci@upte.org
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